Medium-High Finned Tubes
GEWA-D, GEWA-DW, GEWA-DS
2
Wieland GEWA-D tubes are medium-high finned tubes in
copper and copper alloys as well as aluminium alloys. The
tubes are available in straight lengths or as ready-to-install
heat exchangers. GEWA-D tubes resist very high mechanical
and thermal stress. They are mainly used for heat transfer

(mm)
s1
(mm)
d3
(mm)
d4
(mm)
d5
(mm)
s2
(mm)
A1
(m²/m)
A1/A2
(-)
D-1145.10100-00 • • • 14.00 2.40 8.00 10.00 19.00 1.00 0.20 7.96 0.66 120
D-1145.12100-00 • • • 16.00 2.10 10.00 12.00 21.00 1.00 0.23 7.44 0.70 100
D-1145.14100-00 • • • 18.00 2.10 12.00 14.00 23.00 1.00 0.26 6.99 0.81 85
D-1145.16100-00 • • • 20.00 2.10 14.50 16.50 25.50 1.00 0.30 6.60 0.94 70
D-1145.18100-00 • • • 22.00 2.10 16.50 18.50 27.50 1.00 0.33 6.38 1.04 60
Fin height 3.5 mm
GEWA-D Plain inside surface
Fin pitch m = 2.3 mm
11 fpi

(mm)
s1
(mm)
d3
(mm)
d4
(mm)
d5
(mm)
s2
(mm)
A1
(m²/m)
A1/A2
(-)
D-1135.10080-00 •     13.00 1.70 8.40 10.00 17.00 0.80 0.15 5.71 0.45 95
D-1135.12080-00 •     15.00 1.65 10.40 12.00 19.00 0.80 0.18 5.48 0.57 80
D-1135.12100-00 • • • 15.00 1.85 10.00 12.00 19.00 1.00 0.18 5.70 0.62 100
D-1135.14080-00 •     18.00 1.60 12.40 14.00 21.00 0.80 0.20 5.22 0.65 65
D-1135.14100-00 • • • 18.00 1.80 12.00 14.00 21.00 1.00 0.20 5.39 0.72 85
D-1135.18100-00 • • • 22.00 1.85 16.50 18.50 25.50 1.00 0.26 4.98 0.94 60
D-1135.24100-00 • •   28.00 2.00 22.50 24.50 31.50 1.00 0.33 4.65 1.21 45
GEWA-D
The following standard GEWA-D tubes are available. Further sizes and materials are available on request.
5
GEWA-DW

(mm)
s1
(mm)
d3
(mm)
d4
(mm)
d5
(mm)
s2
(mm)
A1
(m²/m)
A1/A2
(-)
D-1135.12080-16 •     15.00 1.65 10.40 12.00 19.00 0.80 0.18 5.14 0.57 80
D-1135.12100-16 • • • 15.00 1.85 10.00 12.00 19.00 1.00 0.18 5.35 0.62 100
D-1135.14080-16 • 18.00 1.60 12.40 14.00 21.00 0.80 0.20 4.90 0.65 65
D-1135.14100-16 • • • 18.00 1.80 12.00 14.00 21.00 1.00 0.20 5.06 0.72 85
D-1135.18080-16 • 22.00 1.80 16.90 18.50 25.50 0.80 0.26 4.58 0.85 50
D-1135.18100-16 • • • 22.00 1.85 16.50 18.50 25.50 1.00 0.26 4.67 0.94 60
D-1135.24100-16 • •   28.00 2.00 22.50 24.50 31.50 1.00 0.33 4.43 1.21 45
Fin height 4.5 mm
GEWA-DW Undulated inside surface
Fin pitch m = 2.3 mm
11 fpi

(mm)
s1
(mm)
d3
(mm)
d4
(mm)
d5
(mm)
s2
(mm)
A1
(m²/m)
A1/A2
(-)
D-1145.12100-16 • • • 16.00 2.10 10.00 12.00 21.00 1.00 0.23 6.98 0.70 100
D-1145.14100-16 • • • 18.00 2.10 12.00 14.00 23.00 1.00 0.26 6.55 0.81 85
D-1145.16100-16 • • • 20.00 2.10 14.00 16.00 25.00 1.00 0.29 6.25 0.91 70
D-1145.18100-16 • • • 22.00 2.10 16.00 18.00 27.00 1.00 0.32 6.03 1.01 60
*Tolerances and weight conversion see page 3; **Max. operating pressure calculated acc. to AD 2000-Merkblatt W6/2 in soft temper (R220)
for K21 at operating temperatures up to 100 °C
*Tolerances and weight conversion see page 3; **Max. operating pressure calculated acc. to AD 2000-Merkblatt W6/2 in soft temper (R220)
for K21 at operating temperatures up to 100 °C